@)
108
Kol

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
JAHANGIRNAGAR UNIVERSITY

ADMISSION TEST RESULTS, FALL 2024
POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (PGDIT) PROGRAM

Admission from Merit List

17 November 2024 to 12
December 2024

Every day 9:00 am — 01:00 pm excluding Friday,
Saturday, Govt. holidays

Class Starts

13 December 2024

Starting Time: 9.00 am

of ST T g T Wk 9i O qfFe ToifFe 2w of e F@w 70y F4te [ |

ocnow>»

Requirements of Admission

MERIT LIST

Main copy of all academic certificates and transcripts/mark sheets for verification

Attested copy of all academic certificates and transcripts/mark sheets for submission
1 copy passport size color recent photo
Total payable amount of 1%t installment taka BDT. 30,500/-

O 0N O U1 & WIN B

243443  Mohammad Monir Hossain
243739 | Abdullah Hel All Baki
243198 Md Humaon Kabir

243357 | Md. Kamruzzaman

243531 A.N.M. Faysal Islam
243406 | Farzana Akter

243094 Md. Habib Ullah

243763 | Muhammad Igbal Hossain
243449  Md. Imran Husen Akanda

10 243846 | Shihab Uddin

33 &3

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

243934  Md. Abdul Awal
243390 | Md Jewel Rana
243542 | S. M. Tamil Hasan
243320 | Md. Mahfuzur Rahman
243950 @ Rakibul Islam

243201 | Md Ripon Boyati
243805 @ Nurjahan Akhter
243511 | Aminul Islam

243514 @ Benojir Khanom
243228 | Tanvir Anjum

S | 35 FAqei@, TR, Bf9, SEiEs Qe dlaeiq g2 S I (@1 dhE wieafs wAfeEre

30e ©fe qifes 0 ooy 21 |

Q1 I FfRWIeTa QR (@I P SR TN TGRS AFE (7 CF@ A48 e
e AfGReRs ofeq T nife Ffics 2031 tae ofeq cwta s e e e
PYF OfC e FAIF ALFIF ATH T |

aine

Prof. Shamim Al Mamun, PhD

Coordinator

PGDIT Coordination Committee

%

SO

7

Prof. Risala Tasin Khan, PhD Prof. Md. Fazlul Karim Patwary
Member & Director

Member

PGDIT Coordination Committee PGDIT Coordination Committee




