

INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

JAHANGIRNAGAR UNIVERSITY

ADMISSION TEST RESULTS, FALL 2024

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (PGDIT) PROGRAM

Admission from Merit List	17 November 2024 to 12	Every day 9:00 am – 01:00 pm excluding Friday,	
Admission from Went List	December 2024	Saturday, Govt. holidays	
Class Starts 13 December 2024		Starting Time: 9.00 am	
_			

ভর্তির জন্য স্বশরীরে আই আই টি অফিসে উপস্থিত হয়ে ভর্তি কার্যক্রম সম্পন্ন করতে হবে।

Requirements of Admission

- A. Main copy of all academic certificates and transcripts/mark sheets for verification
- B. Attested copy of all academic certificates and transcripts/mark sheets for submission
- C. 1 copy passport size color recent photo
- D. Total payable amount of 1st installment taka BDT. 30,500/-

MERIT LIST

Merit Position	Roll	Name	Merit Position	Roll	Name
1	243443	Mohammad Monir Hossain	11	243934	Md. Abdul Awal
2	243739	Abdullah Hel All Baki	12	243390	Md Jewel Rana
3	243198	Md Humaon Kabir	13	243542	S. M. Tamil Hasan
4	243357	Md. Kamruzzaman	14	243320	Md. Mahfuzur Rahman
5	243531	A.N.M. Faysal Islam	15	243950	Rakibul Islam
6	243406	Farzana Akter	16	243201	Md Ripon Boyati
7	243094	Md. Habib Ullah	17	243805	Nurjahan Akhter
8	243763	Muhammad Iqbal Hossain	18	243511	Aminul Islam
9	243449	Md. Imran Husen Akanda	19	243514	Benojir Khanom
10	243846	Shihab Uddin	20	243228	Tanvir Anjum

বিঃ দ্রঃ

১। মূল সনদপত্র, নম্বরপত্র, ছবি, আনুষঙ্গিক অন্যান্য কাগজপত্র এবং উল্লেখিত কার্যক্রমে কোন প্রকার অসংগতি পরিলক্ষিত হলে ভর্তি বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

২। যেকোনো বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের অধীনে কোন শিক্ষা কার্যক্রমে বর্তমানে অধ্যায়নরত থাকলে সে ক্ষেত্রে সংশ্লিষ্ট বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের মাইগ্রেশন সার্টিফিকেট ভর্তির সময় দাখিল করিতে হবে। দ্বৈত ভর্তির ক্ষেত্রে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের বিধান অনুযায়ী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় কর্তৃপক্ষ ভর্তি বাতিল করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে।

Prof. Shamim Al Mamun, PhD
Coordinator

PGDIT Coordination Committee

Prof. Risala Tasin Khan, PhD

Member & Director
PGDIT Coordination Committee

Prof. Md. Fazlul Karim Patwary
Member
PGDIT Coordination Committee